Amy D. HongGlobal Markets Division *New York*



my is head of Market Structure Strategy for the Global Markets Division, responsible for cross-asset strategic business development efforts for the division. Her areas of focus include market infrastructures, systemic and operational risks and industry digitization. Amy also oversees the Global Markets Division Strategic Partnerships Program, responsible for managing key industry relationships. She is a member of the Clearinghouse Risk Council and the Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC Fixed Income Best Execution Subcommittee. Amy leads the Global Markets Division's Women in Trading program and was previously co-head of the Global Markets Division's Women's Network.

Amy was named to Fortune magazine's 40 Under 40 list in Finance in 2020.

Earlier in her career, Amy was in Global Credit Trading. She joined Goldman Sachs in 2006 as an analyst in the Investment Banking Division and was named managing director in 2017.

Amy serves on the US Commodity Futures Trading Commission's Global Markets Advisory Committee, the boards of the International Swaps and Derivatives Association (ISDA), Long-Term Stock Exchange (LTSE), and ICE Clear Credit, and the risk committees of ICE Clear Credit and ICE Clear Europe on behalf of the firm.

Amy earned a BA in Political Science and International Relations from Bucknell University and an MBA from Columbia University, and was awarded the George E. Doty Global Master's Degree Fellowship.

